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Abbreviations:
P.D.F. Power Driven Fastener
PT. Paint
PR. Pair
PTN./PART. Partition
PEN. Penetration
PERF. Perforated
P.LAM. Plastic Laminate
PL. Plate
P.V. Plumbing Vent
PLYWD. Plywood
LBS./# Pound
PRE-FAB. Prefabricated
P.M.F. Pressed Metal Frame
P.T./P.T.D.F Pressure Treated 

Douglas Fir

R. Radius/Riser
R.W.L. Rain Water Leader
RDWD. Redwood
REF. Refrigerator
REINF. Reinforced
REQ'D Required
RET. Return
R.D. Roof Drain
RM. Room
R.O. Rough Opening
R.H.W.S. Round Head Wood Screw
R.B. Rubber Base

SECT. Section
S.SK. Service Sink
SHT. Sheet
S.M. Sheet Metal
S.M.S. Sheet Metal Screw
S.V. Sheet Vinyl
SHR./SHWR. Shower
SIM. Similar
S.C. Solid Core
S. South
Spec. Specification
SQ. Square
SST./S.S. Stainless Steel
STD./STND. Standard
STL. Steel
STOR. Storage
S.D. Storm Drain
S.D.S.T. Self-Drilling Self-Tapping
S.F. Square Feet
STRUCT. Structural
SUSP. Suspended
SYM. Symbol

TB. Tackboard
TEL./TELE. Telephone
T.V. Television
T.CLR. Tempered Clear
T.L.T. Tempered Low Transmission
THK Thick
THRES. Threshold
THRU. Through
T./TLT. Toilet
T&G Tongue & Groove
T.O. Top of
T.O.C. Top of Curb
T.O.P. Top of Pavement
T.O.W. Top of Wall/Top of Walk
T.S. Tube Steel
TYP. Typical

U.O.N. Unless Otherwise Noted

VERT. Vertical
V.G.D.F. Vertical Grain Douglas Fir
V.W.C. Vinyl Wall Covering

WSCT. Wainscot
W.C. Water Closet
W.H. Water Heater
WT. Weight
W.W.M. Welded Wire Mesh
W. West/Width
WDW Window
W.G. Wire Glass
W/ With
W/O Without
WD. Wood

YD. Yard
Y.D. Yard Drain

F.R.P. Fiberglass Reinforced 
Plastic

F.V. Field Verify
FIN. Finish
F.F.E. Finish Floor Elevation
F.G. Finish Grade
F.A. Fire Alarm
F.E. Fire Extinguisher
F.E.C. Fire Extinguisher Cabinet
FLASH. Flashing
F.H.M.B. Flat Head Machine Bolt
F.H.M.S. Flat Head Machine Screw
F.H.W.S. Flat Head Wood Screw
FL./FLR. Floor
F.D. Floor Drain
FT. Foot/Feet
FTG. Footing
FND. Foundation
FURR. Furring

GALV. Galvanized
G.I. Galvanized Iron
G.S.M. Galvanized Sheet Metal
G.W.H. Gas Water Heater
GA. Gauge
GLU.LAM./G.L.B. Glue Laminated (Beam)
G.B. Grab Bar
GR. Grade
GYP. Gypsum
GYP.BD. Gypsum Wallboard

HDWR. Hardware
HDWD. Hardwood
HDR. Header
HVAC Heating/Ventilating

Air Conditioning
H./HT. Height
H.M. Hollow Metal
HOR./ HORIZ. Horizontal
H.B. Hose Bib
HR. Hour (Fire Rating)

IN. Inch
INFO. Information
I.D. Inside Diameter
INSUL. Insulation
INT. Interior
INV. Invert

JAN. Janitor
JT. Joint
JST. Joist

KP. Kickplate
KIT. Kitchen

LAM. Laminate
LAV. Lavatory
LT.WT. Light Weight
L.F. Lineal Feet

M.B. Machine Bolt
MH. Manhole
MFR. Manufacturer
M.O. Masonry Opening
MAT'L. Material
MAX. Maximum
MECH. Mechanical
MEMB. Membrane
MTL. Metal
MEZZ. Mezzanine
MIN. Minimum
MISC. Miscellaneous
M.P. Multipurpose

(N) New
NOM. Nominal
N. North
N.I.C. Not in Contract
N.T.S. Not to Scale
NO./# Number

O.F.O.I. Owner Furnish, 
Owner Installed

O.F.C.I. Owner Furnish, 
Contractor Installed

O.C. On Center
OPP. Opposite
O.H. Opposite Hand
O.D. Outside Diameter
O.H.W.S. Oval Head Wood Screw
O/ Over
OA. Overall

& And
Angle

@ At
Centerline

° Degree
PREP./ Perpendicular

Property Line

A.F.F. Above Finish Floor
ACOUS. Acoustical
ADJ. Adjustable
AGGR. Aggregate
A.B. Aggregate Base
ALUM./AL. Aluminum
AD Area Drain
A.C. Asphalt Concrete
A.V. Audio Visual
AUTO. Automatic

BM. Beam
BLK Block
BLKG. Blocking
BD Board
BOT. Bottom
BLDG. Building

CAB. Cabinet
CATV Cable T.V.
C.I. Cast Iron
C.B. Catch Basin
CLKG. Caulking
CLG. Ceiling
CNTR./CTR. Center
CER. Ceramic
C.L. Chain Link
CB Chalkboard
C.R. Classroom
CLR. Clear
C.W. Cold Water
COL. Column
CONC. Concrete
C.M.U. Concrete Masonry Unit
CONN. Connection
CONST. Construction
C.J. Construction Joint/

Control Joint
CONT. Continous
CONTR. Contractor
CORR. Corridor
C.M.P. Corrugated Metal Pipe
C.Y. Cubic Yard
CUST. Custodian

D. Deep/Depth
DET./ DTL. Detail
DIAG. Diagonal
DIA./ Ø Diameter
DIM. Dimension
DIM.PT. Dimension Point
D.A. Disable Accessible
DW. Dishwasher
DR. Door
DBL. Double
DN. Down
DS. Downspout
D.I. Drain Inlet
DWG. Drawing
D.F. Drinking Fountain

EA. Each
E. East
ELEC. Electrical
E.W.C. Electric Water Cooler
E.W.H. Electric Water Heater
EL./ELEV. Elevation
EMER. Emergency
ENCL. Enclosure
EQ. Equal
E.F. Exhaust Fan
(E)/EXIST. Existing
EXP. Expansion
E.J. Expansion Joint
EXT. Exterior

F.O.C. Face of Concrete/Curb
F.O.F. Face of Finish
F.O.S. Face of Studs
FB. Fiberboard
F.R.L. Fiberglass Reinforced 

Laminate

Symbol Legend:

GENERAL

A0.1 COVER SHEET

A0.2 TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND DETAILS

A0.7 LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY SITE PLAN

CIVIL

C0.1 CIVIL GENERAL NOTES AND ABBREVIATIONS

C1.1 DEMOLITION PLAN

C2.1 GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING PLAN

C3.1 DETAILS AND SECTIONS

ARCHITECTURAL

A1.1.0 SITE PLAN AND CODE INFORMATION

A1.1.1 PARTIAL SITE PLAN AND DETAILS

A2.1.1 TOILET ROOM DEMOLITION AND IMPROVEMENT PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

ELECTRICAL

E0.1 SYMBOLS, NOTES

E1.1 SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL

E2.1 ONE LINE DIAGRAM

E3.1 DETAILS

E3.2 DETAILS

TOTAL SHEET COUNT: 15

Applicable Codes:
CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES AND STANDARDS:

TITLE 19, CCR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS
TITLE 24, CCR, PART 1,   2019 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE
TITLE 24, CCR, PART 2,   2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, VOL. 1 & 2
TITLE 24, CCR, PART 3,   2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
TITLE 24, CCR, PART 4,   2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
TITLE 24, CCR, PART 5,   2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
TITLE 24, CCR, PART 6,   2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
TITLE 24, CCR, PART 9,   2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
TITLE 24, CCR, PART 10, 2019 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE
TITLE 24, CCR, PART 11, 2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE
TITLE 24, CCR, PART 12, 2019 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE

NFPA 13, 2016 EDITION, INSTALLATION OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (CA AMENDMENTS)
NFPA 72, 2016 EDITION, NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING CODE (CA AMENDMENTS)

UL 464, 2003 AUDIBLE SIGNALING DEVICES FOR FIRE ALARM AND SIGNALING SYSTEMS, 
INCLUDING ACCESSORIES

UL 521,  7TH EDITION, 1999 HEAT DETECTORS FOR FIRE PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEMS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP TITLE 24, CCR, PARTS 1-5 ON THE BUILDING SITE AT ALL TIMES.

Deferred Approval:

DSA Procedures:

THE FOLLOWING DRAWINGS OR SHEETS LISTED ON THE COVER OR INDEX SHEET HAVE BEEN 
PREPARED BY OTHER DESIGN PROFESSIONALS OR CONSULTANTS WHO ARE LICENSED 
AND/OR AUTHORIZED TO PREPARE SUCH DRAWINGS IN THIS STATE. IT HAS BEEN EXAMINED 
BY ME FOR:

1) DESIGN INTENT AND APPEARS TO MEET THE APPROPRIATE  REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, 
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME, 
AND
2) COORDINATION WITH MY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND IS ACCEPTABLE FOR 
INCORPORATION INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

THE STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE "SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING ME 
OF MY RIGHTS, DUTIES, AND RESPONSIBILITIES UNDER SECTIONS 17302 AND 81138 OF THE 
EDUCATION CODE AND SECTIONS 4-336, 4-341, AND 4-344" OF TITLE 24, PART 1. (TITLE 24, PART 
1, SECTION 4-317 (b))

Statement of General Conformance

LIST COMPLETELY, ITEMS REVIEWED AND ACCEPTED: 

SIGNATURE DATE

ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER DESIGNATED TO BE IN GENERAL
RESPONSIBLE CHARGE

PRINT NAME

LICENSE NUMBER EXPIRATION DATE

CIVIL, ELECTRICAL

- PC SHADE STRUCTURE

Project Scope:
INSTALLATION OF (1) 30' X 64' PC SHADE STRUCTURE AND RELATED CONCRETE
PAD. CONSTRUCTION OF (1) TRASH ENCLOSURE. UPGRADES TO ACCESSIBLE PATH 
OF TRAVEL AND RESTROOMS. RELATED SITE AND ELECTRICAL WORK.

SCHEDULE OF ALTERNATES:

ALTERNATE NO. 1: CRACK REPAIR, SEAL COAT AND RESTRIPING
A. The contractor is responsible for determining the the extent of crack repair 
     at (e) hardcourt. Place 2 coats of seal coat on existing paving. Seal coat to 
     be provided over entirety of (e) hardcourt. The contractor is responsible for 
     verifying (e) striping condition and verifying exact layout to be restriped with District.

FIRE SAFETY: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH CFC CH 33 - FIRE
SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION.

Revision

CIVIL ENGINEER:
WARREN CONSULTING ENGINEERS
1117 WINDFIELD WAY, SUITE 110
EL DORADO HILLS, CA 95762
916.985.1870
ATTN: ANTHONY TASSANO

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
PETERS ENGINEERING
7750 COLLEGE TOWN DRIVE, SUITE 101
SACRAMENTO, CA 95826
916.447.2841
ATTN: GINO ROMANO

1. ADDENDA MUST BE STAMPED AND SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD AND APPROVED BY 
DSA IN ACCORDANCE WITH CCR TITLE 24, PART 1.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FAMILIAR WITH, AND PERFORM THE DUTIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
DSA PROCEDURE 13-01, CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT PROCESS.

3. CHANGES TO THE STRUCTURAL, ACCESSIBILITY, OR FIRE AND LIFE-SAFETY PORTIONS OF THE 
APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AFTER THE WORK HAS BEEN LET SHALL BE MADE BY A 
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT AS REQUIRED IN TITLE 24, PART 1, 4-338 AND CONSTRUCTION 
CHANGE DOCUMENTS SHALL BE PREPARED AND SUBMITTED TO DSA IN ACCORDANCE WITH DSA 
IR A-6.

4. SUBSTITUTIONS AFFECTING DSA REGULATED ITEMS WILL BE CONSIDERED AS CHANGES TO THE 
APPROVED PLANS AND / OR SPECIFICATIONS.  THEY ARE TO BE TREATED AS CONSTRUCTION 
CHANGE DOCUMENTS AND WILL REQUIRE DSA’S APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND 
INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24, PART 1, 4-338 AND DSA IR A-6.

5. THE CLASS 3 PROJECT INSPECTOR MUST BE EMPLOYED BY THE OWNER AND APPROVED BY THE 
ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND DSA IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24, PART 1, 4-341.

6. SHOULD ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR NONCOMPLYING 
CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT COVERED BY THE DSA APPROVED DOCUMENTS 
WOULD MAKE THE BUILDING NON-COMPLIANT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EDITION OF THE 
CBD IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION, A CHANGE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT 
OR SEPARATE SET OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND SPECIFYING  THE REQUIRED 
REPAIR WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE 
REPAIR WORK.

7. FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL 
CONTRACTOR'S DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS FOR THE ACTUAL 
SYSTEMS TO BE INSTALLED HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED AND SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT OR 
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND APPROVED BY THE DSA.

8. A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER) SHALL 
CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT.

9. THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE WORK OF THE ALTERATION, 
REHABILITATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24, CCR. SHOULD 
ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR NON-COMPLYING CONSTRUCTION BE 
DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT COVERED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHEREIN THE FINISHED 
WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CCR, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A 
SEPARATED SET OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED 
WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. 
(SECTION 4-317(C), PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR).

10. GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS AND 
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES.

Jeffrey Grau

C-14648 05/31/23

3/31/22
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PROPORTIONS
TOILET ROOM DIRECTIONAL SIGN

PROVIDE DIRECTIONAL SIGN WHERE SHOWN.

1" RADIUS TYP.

ACCESSIBLE
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SITE DIRECTIONAL SIGN

BACKGROUND 
COLOR
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INTERNATIONAL 
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ACCESSIBILITY, 
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FOR PARKING STALLS SURFACE:
3'-0" X 3'-0" MIN. SIGN DIMENSION.
PAINT REFLECTIVE WHITE ON
BLUE FIELD. BLUE TO BE
EQUAL TO COLOR 15090
IN AMS-STD 595

DISPLAY CONDITIONSBOYS GIRLS
STAFF

1' - 0" EQUILATERAL 1' - 0" 1' - 0"

NOTE:

1. TEXT ON DOOR SYMBOL TO BE AS
INDICATED ON DRAWINGS

1 1/2" HIGH FLUSH 
CHARACTERS 
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GENERAL NOTES

SHEET NOTES

1. TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND DETAILS APPLY TO
ENTIRE PROJECT, WHETHER REFERENCED OR NOT, 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL DISABLED ACCESSIBLE DIMENSIONS, ARE 
MAXIMUM DIMENSIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3.    HEIGHTS ARE MEASURED FROM FINISH FLOOR, 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SN.01 TO FACE OF FINISH
SN.02 FACE OF OBJECTS OR WALLS
SN.03 TOP OF GRAB BAR
SN.04 AT ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSETS, FLUSH 

CONTROL HANDLE SHALL BE MOUNTED ON 
THE WIDE SIDE OF THE TOILET ENCLOSURE

SN.05 TOP OF SEAT
SN.06 LIP HEIGHT
SN.07 FLUSH HANDLE HEIGHT
SN.08 TO CENTERLINE CONTROL.
SN.09 PROVIDE AT ALL TOILET ROOM DOORS
SN.10 CENTERLINE OF SYMBOL
SN.11 CENTERLINE OF SIGN.
SN.12 FRONT EDGE OF WATER CLOSET.

ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN
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NOTES:  (COMPLY W/ CBC 11B-703)

1. CHARACTERS TO BE 1" HIGH.
2. VERIFY ROOM NAME BEFORE FABRICATION.
3. BASELINE A (BOT. OF HIGHEST LEVEL OF TEXT) 

       = 59" A.F.F MAX., BASELINE B (LOWEST LINE OF 

       BRAILLE) = 49" A.F.F MIN. (REFER TO  14/A0.2 

       FOR ACTUAL HEIGHT AND LOCATION).
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ROOM NAME: TEXT WITH 
RAISED CHARACTERS, TYP

TYP.

6"
INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL 
OF ACCESSIBILITY, TYP

MALE FEMALE UNISEX

BRAILLE, CENTER
BELOW TEXT, TYP.TOILET ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN

EQ

TEXT WITH RAISED CHARACTERS:
ROOM NAME & NUMBER
AS DIRECTED BY OWNER

BRAILLE, CENTER
BELOW TEXT, TYP.

¼" R, TYP.

(E) WOOD STUDS, AS OCCURS

ATTACH GRAB BAR TO PLATE 
w/ (3) #12 MACHINE SCREWS 
AT EACH CONTACT. PREDRILL 
HOLES AS REQUIRED

3/16" STAINLESS STEEL PLATE, SURFACE ATTACH 
OVER (E) WALL FINISH - ATTACH PLATE TO (E) 
STUDS WITH (3) #10 WOOD SCREWS WITH VANDAL 
RESISTANT HEADS - SCREWS ARE TO BE 
CENTERED ON WIDTH OF STUDS AND ARE TO 
HAVE 2" MIN. PENETRATION INTO STUDS, 
PREDRILL HOLES AS REQUIRED TO AVOID 
SPLITTING

CAULK TOP AND SIDES

4" MAX. AS REQ'D

8"

E
Q

E
Q

1"
 T

Y
P

.

NOTES:
- EASE ALL EXPOSED STAINLESS STEEL EDGES
- (E) FINISH THICKNESS = 1" MAX.

WHERE STUD OCCURS WITHIN 4" OF 
END OF GRAB BAR, ANCHORAGE MAY 
LOCATED AS SHOWN, OTHERWISE 
EXTEND PLATE AND ATTACH TO NEXT 
STUD

PLASTIC PARTITION

STAINLESS STEEL ROUND FLANGE

(3) #10-24 STAINLESS STEEL
VANDAL RESISTANT HEAD SEX
BOLTS PER ROUND FLANGE

1-1/2"

1 1/4" MIN. - 2" MAX. DIAMETER 
STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR A 
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TYPICAL MOUNTING
HEIGHTS AND DETAILS

A0.2

S
A

C
R

A
M

E
N

T
O

, 
C

A

10.043 SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM IDENTIFICATION

10.051 SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM DOOR SYMBOL

10.122 TOILET ACCESSORY: GRAB BAR

10.144 TOILET ACCESSORY: SOAP DISPENSER

22.040 WATER CLOSET

22.042 URINAL

KEYNOTES

NOT TO SCALE3 SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
1 1/2" = 1'-0"7 TOILET ROOM DOOR SYMBOLS

1/4" = 1'-0"6 TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND DETAILS

1 1/2" = 1'-0"8 IDENTIFICATION SIGNS
1 1/2" = 1'-0"4 GRAB BAR - STAINLESS STEEL PLATE

3" = 1'-0"9 TYPICAL GRAB BAR AT PARTITIONS
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C1

D1

UNIT SS
(PC SHADE STRUCTURE /
DEFERRED APPROVAL)

(E) HARDCOURT

(E) APPARATUS

(E) PLAYFIED

26' - 0"

R 28' - 0"
R 28' - 0

"

R 48' - 0"

20' - 0"

R
 5

5 '
 -

 0
"
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 0
"
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 0
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SN.01
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SN.04

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING

CONCRETE WALK / PAVING

PROPERTY LINE

(E) EMERGENCY ACCESS LANE

(E) CHAIN LINK FENCE

(E) FIRE HYDRANT (NTS)

SHADE STRUCTUREX

EXISTING BUILDINGSX

UNIT DESIGNATION

UNIT DESIGNATION
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21-1504.05

LOCAL FIRE
AUTHORITY SITE PLAN
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THIS PLAN INCLUDES INFORMATION FOR 
LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY APPROVAL ONLY. 
REFER TO OTHER SHEETS FOR SITE 
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.

SEE OTHER SHEETS 
FOR CONSTRUCTION

1" = 30'-0"1 LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY SITE PLAN

LEGEND

School District:

Project name / school:

Project address:

DSA-810 FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL

PROJECT INFORMAITION

FIRE & LIFE SAFTEY INFORMATION ALTERNATE ACCEPTED

1.

2.

3.

Has a fire hydrant flow test been preformed within the past 12 months? 
(If yes, provide a copy of the test data)

Was the fire hydrant water flow test performed as part of this LFA review?

Is the project located within a designated fire hazard serverity zone as 
established by Cal-Fire? 
(If yes, indicate fire hazard zone classification below)

Refer to the following for fire hazard zone locations:
www.fire.ca.gov/fire_prevention/fire_prevention_wildland
_zones_maps

Wildland Interface Area (WIFA)
(If any designations are checked, project design must meet the requirements of 
CBC Chapter 7A)

ALTERNATE ACCEPTED

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Moderate High Very High

WIFA

CONDITION MEANS AND METHODS RESOLUTION

Yes No N/RN/A

4. Emergency vehicle access roadways do not meet CFC requirements

4a. Acceptable Alternative: Emergency vehicle and personel access 
as proposed by the architect is acceptable for providing fire 
suppression and protection of life and property

5. Fire Hydrants: Number and spacing does not meet CFC requirements

5a. Acceptable Alternative: Number of fire hydrants and spacing as 
proposed by the architect is acceptable for fire suppression and 
protection of life and property.

6. Fire Hydrants: Water flow and pressure are less than CFC minimum.

6a. Acceptable Alternative: The available flow and pressure is acceptable 
for providing fire suppression and protection of life and property. 

Location of fire department connection(s) serving fire sprinkler system 
or standpipe system does not meet CFC requirements.

7a. Acceptable Alternative: The location of fire department connection 
serving the fire sprinkler system and/or standpipe system is acceptable 
for providing fire suppression and protection of life and property. 

7.

School District Acceptance of Acceptable Design Alternates
By signing this form, the school district acknowledges and accepts the proposed design as an alternative to 
California Building Code (CBC) and California Fire Code (CFC) minimum requirements as indicated by one 
of more of the conditions indicated at items 4a, 5a, 6a, or 7a, for providing fire and life safety protection of life 
and property. 

Accepted by: Title:

Signature: Date:

LFA Review Official:

Title:

Work Email:

LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY (LFA) INFORMATION

LFA Agency Name:

Work Phone:

LFA Reviewer's Signature: Date:

SACRAMENTO UNIFED SCHOOL DISTRICT

3333 ROSEMONT DR., SACRAMENTO, CA 95826

SEQUOIA ES SHADE STRUCTURE

SHEET NOTES
SN.01 (E) FIRE HYDRANT
SN.02 (E) PR. 10' - 0" WIDE GATES WITH KNOX LOCK BOX
SN.03 (E) 20' - 0" WIDE GATE WITH KNOX LOCK BOX
SN.04 (E) EXTERIOR FIRE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE

BUILDING DESIGNATIONS

UNIT A   -   MULTIPURPOSE
UNIT B   -   ADMINISTRATION

UNITS   -   CLASSROOMS AND
C1-C2 TOILET ROOMS

UNITS   -   CLASSROOMS AND
D1-D2 TOILET ROOMS

UNIT E   -   CLASSROOMS

UNITS   -   CLASSROOMS
F1-F2

UNIT G  -   CLASSROOMS

UNITS   -   CLASSROOMS
H1-H2

UNIT J   -   CLASSROOMS
UNIT K  -   TOILET ROOMS

Revision
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CIVIL GENERAL

NOTES AND

ABBREVIATIONS

DEMOLITION GENERAL NOTES

CIVIL SHEET INDEX

IRRIGATION DEMOLITION NOTE

UTILITY VERIFICATION NOTE

Know what's
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1 inch =  10 feet
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( IN FEET )
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DEMOLITION PLAN
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DEMOLITION NOTES

ONSTRUCTION

A
RY

4. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING LANDSCAPING,TURF AND
ASSOCIATED IRRIGATION PIPING/SPRINKLERS WITHIN AREAS
OF WORK. CUT AND CAP ANY MAINLINES NEAR WHERE THEY
ENTER THE BOUNDARY OF THE PROJECT. MARK ALL CAPPED
LINES WITH AN IRRIGATION VALVE BOX. ALL EXISTING
IRRIGATION AREAS OUTSIDE THE PROJECT WORK AREA
SHALL BE PRESERVED AND OPERATIONAL. INTEGRITY SHALL
BE MAINTAINED WITH PROPER SPRINKLER COVERAGE TO
TURF AREAS TO REMAIN.

3. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING TREE, TRUNK AND 
ASSOCIATED ROOTS.

1. SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE
PAVING AND ASSOCIATED AGGREGATE BASE. SAWCUT SHALL
BE A NEAT STRAIGHT LINE, MAINTAIN CLEAN, STRAIGHT CUT
EDGE UNTIL NEW PAVING IS PLACED.

2.   SAWCUT, REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT
PAVING AND ASSOCIATED AGGREGATE BASE. SAWCUT SHALL
BE A NEAT STRAIGHT LINE, MAINTAIN CLEAN, STRAIGHT CUT
EDGE UNTIL NEW PAVING IS PLACED.

5. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAD AND
BENCH.

6. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE CURB TO
EXTENT SHOWN.

7. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO
EXTENT SHOWN.

9. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CONCRETE VALLEY
GUTTER TO EXTENT SHOWN.

8. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING BACKSTOP.

10. REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING IRRIGATION PIPE TO
EXTENT SHOWN.

DSA
D E P A R T M E N T  O F  G E N E R A L  S E R V I C E S

DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
DSA
DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
 DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT

APP: INC:
REVIEWED FOR

SS FLS ACS

DATE:

✔ ✔ ✔

02-119975

04/04/2022
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GRADING, DRAINAGE

AND

PAVING PLAN

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

SUBGRADE PREPARATION
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1
C3.1

MATCH EXISTING GRADE/ELEVATION.1.

2.

DOWEL INTO EXISTING CONCRETE PER4.
1

C3.1

1. FOLLOWING SITE DEMOLITION ACTIVITIES:

EXCAVATE DOWN TO ROUGH SUBGRADE ELEVATION, SCARIFY THE
EXISTING SOILS TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 12 INCHES, MOISTURE
CONDITION TO AT LEAST 2 PERCENT ABOVE THE OPTIMUM
MOISTURE AND COMPACT TO AT LEAST 90 PERCENT OF THE
MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY DETERMINED BY THE ASTM D1557 TEST
METHOD. UPPER 12 INCHES OF SUBGRADE SUPPORTING ASPHALT
PAVEMENT SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95 PERCENT.

CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER
PLACE 5"PCC WITH #4 REBAR AT 24" O.C.E.W.
OVER 12" CL2 AGGREGATE BASE ON COMPACTED
SUBGRADE.

5. PLACE 3"AC OVER 16"AB ON COMPACTED SUBGRADE.

6. CONSTRUCT CONCRETE CURB PER
2

C3.1

9. CONSTRUCT DROP INLET PER

10. CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM DRAIN. PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS
NECESSARY TO MAKE CONNECTION.

8. PLACE 6" STORM DRAIN PER 3
C3.1

4
C3.1

11. REFER TO ELECTRICAL PLANS FOR CONDUIT PLACEMENT AND
DETAILING. PATCH BACK PAVING PER DETAIL

5
C3.1

ONSTRUCTION

A
RY

1
C3.13. CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK PER

PLACE 6"PCC WITH #4 REBAR AT 24" O.C.E.W.
OVER 16" CL2 AGGREGATE BASE ON COMPACTED
SUBGRADE.

7. PLACE SOD IN ALL AREAS DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES THAT ARE NOT TO RECEIVE PAVEMENT. PROVIDE
NEW SPRINKLER HEADS AND PIPING AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE
PROPER COVERAGE.

12. CONSTRUCT CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER PER
6

C3.1

13. CONSTRUCT FLUSH CONCRETE CURB PER
9

C3.1

14. CONSTRUCT AREA DRAIN PER
8

C3.1

15. PLACE IRRIGATION PIPE. SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING LINE
SIZE

7
C3.1

16. CONNECT TO EXISTING IRRIGATION PIPE. PROVIDE ALL FITTINGS
NECESSARY TO MAKE CONNECTION.

17. PLACE 2-SACK CONCRETE SLURRY FROM TOP OF EXISTING
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TO 6" MIN. ABOVE PIPE, EXTENDING 6"
ON EITHER SIDE OF PIPE.

18. CONSTRUCT TRASH ENCLOSURE WALL PER
10

A1.1.1
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ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING

CONCRETE WALK / PAVING

PROPERTY LINE

EXPANSION JOINT

CONTROL JOINT

EXISTING BUILDINGSX

UNIT DESIGNATION

PC SHADE STRUCTURE / DEFERRED APPROVALX

UNIT DESIGNATION

ASSUMED PROPERTY LINE

14113

14113, 02-102135

6,262

-

G
RELOCATABLE 
CLASSROOMS 02-104649

960
EACH

J
RELOCATABLE 
CLASSROOMS

K

51735

28948, 15050

02-102135

UNIT DESCRIPTION DSA APPLICATION # AREA (SF) NOTES

A 

B

5,027 

6,324

EXISTING BUILDING DESIGNATIONS

ADMINISTRATION 5,450

14113MULTIPURPOSE

CLASSROOMS /
TOILET ROOMS

C1-C2

14113, THIS APPLICATION
CLASSROOMS /
TOILET ROOMS

D1-D2

E
RELOCATABLE 
CLASSROOMS

F1-F2
RELOCATABLE 
CLASSROOMS -

H1-H2
RELOCATABLE 
CLASSROOMS

TOILET ROOMS

960
EACH

960
EACH

960
EACH

960
EACH

447

OCCUPANCY: A-3
CONSTRUCTION: V-B

PROPOSED SHADE STRUCTURE

UNIT DESCRIPTION
CONSTRUCTION 

TYPE
ALLOWABLE AREA

(TABLE 506.2)

V-B
NON-SPRINKLERED

A-3 6,000 S.F.SS SHADE 
STRUCTURE

OCCUPANCY
ACTUAL 

AREA

1,920 S.F.

OCCUPANCY
CALCULATION

1,920 S.F. / 
15 NET 

= 128 OCC.

A

B

E

F1

F2

G

H1

H2
J

K

C2

D2

C1

D1

UNIT SS
(PC SHADE STRUCTURE /
DEFERRED APPROVAL)

+/- 69' - 9"

10' - 0"

SN.01

SN.02

SN.02

SN.06

SN.03

SN.04

SN.05

PARKING LOT A
(DSA #02-113489)

(E) HARDCOURT

(E) APPARATUS

(E) PLAYFIED

A1.1.1
1

A1.1.1
2

A2.1.1
1

DEMO

A2.1.1
2

IMPROVEMENT
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21-1504.05

SITE PLAN AND CODE
INFORMATION

A1.1.0

S
A

C
R

A
M

E
N

T
O

, 
C

A

SHEET NOTES
SN.01 (E) PARKING LOT ENTRANCE SIGN PER DSA #02-113489
SN.02 (E) ACCESSIBLE PARKING STAL PER DSA #02-113489
SN.03 (E) ACCESSIBLE STAFF TOILET ROOM UPGRADED 

PER THIS APPLICATION
SN.04 (E) ACCESSIBLE GIRL'S TOILET ROOM UPGRADED 

PER THIS APPLICATION
SN.05 (E) ACCESSIBLE BOY'S TOILET ROOM UPGRADED 

PER THIS APPLICATION
SN.06 (E) ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN REVIEWED

AND VERIFIED PER THIS APPLICATION. SEE 2/A1.1.0

LEGEND

1. SITE WALKWAYS SHALL PROVIDE A BARRIER-FREE P.O.T.  
ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL ALONG ANY P.O.T. ARE 
ALLOWED UP TO 1/2". ONLY ABRUPT CHANGES IN ELEVATION 
UP TO 1/4" ARE ALLOWED TO HAVE A VERTICAL TRANSITION. 
ABRUPT CHANGES IN ELEVATION BETWEEN 1/4" AND 1/2" 
SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE  NO GREATER THAN 1-
UNIT VERTICAL TO 2-UNITS HORIZONTAL. 

2.  WALKWAYS SHALL BE FREE OF GRATINGS WHEREVER 
POSSIBLE. GRATING WHICH OCCUR WITHIN THE P.O.T. 
SHALL HAVE OPENINGS WHICH DO NOT EXCEED 1/2" IN THE 
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL PER CBC SECTION 11B-302.3.

3.  AN ABRUPT DROP-OFF CHANGE IN ELEVATION AT THE EDGE 
OF ANY WALK  INTO AN ADJACENT PLANTER 
SHALL NOT EXCEED 4".

4.  SLOPES IN THE DIRECTION OF THE P.O.T. GREATER THAN 1-
UNIT VERTICAL TO 20-UNITS HORIZONTAL SHALL BE 
CONSIDERED A RAMP AND WILL REQUIRE HANDRAILS ON 
BOTH SIDES PER CBC SECTION 11B-505 SLOPES IN THE 
DIRECTION OF THE P.O.T. ALONG WALKWAYS SHALL NOT 
EXCEED 5%. CROSS SLOPES IN THE P.O.T. ALONG 
WALKWAYS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2%.

5.  ALL WALKWAYS WITHIN THE P.O.T. SHALL BE A 
MINIMUM OF 48" IN WIDTH. SURFACES WITH A SLOPE OF 5% 
OR LESS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS SLIP-RESISTANT AS THAT 
PROVIDED BY A LIGHT BROOM FINISH. SURFACES WITH A 
SLOPE OF MORE THAN 5% SHALL BE AT LEAST AS SLIP-
RESISTANT AS THAT PROVIDED BY A MEDIUM BROOM 
FINISH.

6.  OBJECTS PROTRUDING INTO THE P.O.T. SHALL NOT REDUCE 
THE CLEAR WIDTH OR MANEUVERING SPACE WITHIN THE 
P.O.T. PER CBC SECTION 11B-307.

7. PASSING SPACES (11B-403.5.3) OF 60" X 60" MIN. ARE 
LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 200' APART. WALKS WITH 
CONTINUOUS GRADIENTS SHALL HAVE 60" IN LENGTH LEVEL
RESTING AREAS (11B-403.7) NOT MORE THAN 400' APART. 
P.O.T. SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF OVERHANGING 
OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MIN (11B-307.4) AND FREE OF
PROTRUDING OBJECTS (11B-307) GREATER THAN 4"
PROJECTION FROM WALL ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80".
OBJECTS PROTRUDING INTO THE P.O.T SHALL NOT REDUCE
THE CLEAR WIDTH OR MANEUVERING SPACE REQUIRED 
FOR ACCESSIBLE ROUTES (11B-307.5).

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE IN CHARGE STATEMENT: THE POT IDENTIFIED 
IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH THE CURRENT APPLICABLE 
CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS 

FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS 
PROJECT, THE POT WAS EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE 
POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO BE NON-COMPLIANT

1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND
2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN 
INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH DETAILS, DRAWINGS, AND 
SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. 

ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE 
CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF 
UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

DURING CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS 
CODE COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NON-CONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION 
TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS PART OF THIS 
PROJECT BY MEANS OF A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT.

EXISTING PATH OF TRAVEL (POT): ARCHITECT STATEMENT

ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL CALCULATION

TOTAL PARKING STALL COUNT:
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS

44 STALLS
(TABLE 11B-208.2)

REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE STALLS:
REQUIRED VAN ACCESSIBLE STALLS:
ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED:

2 (26-50 TOTAL STALLS)
1 (1-6 ACCESSIBLE STALLS)

2 VAN

1" = 30'-0"1 SITE PLAN
1/2" = 1'-0"2 (E) DRINKING FOUNTAIN
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ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING

CONCRETE WALK / PAVING
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EXPANSION JOINT

CONTROL JOINT

EXISTING BUILDINGSX

UNIT DESIGNATION
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& #5 HORIZ. @ 24" O.C. GROUTED 
SOLID - (CENTER VERTS. IN WALL).
SMOOTH FACE CMU

CONCRETE CURB @ INTERIOR
WTH 3/4" CHAMFERED EDGE

PAVING AS OCCURS

#4 @ 18" O.C. TOP & BOTTOM

ALTERNATE BENDS (SHOWN 
DASHED)
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FOOTING

2' - 0" Ø

ENCLOSURE WALL

DIAGONAL STEEL PLATE 
BRACE @ INTERIOR FACE

METAL DECK

GATE FRAME

HSS 4 X 4 X 1/4" POST, TYP.

CONCRETE FOOTING, TYP. @ 
EA. POST - COORDINATE W/ 
WALL FOOTING POUR

CANE BOLT ASSEMBLY
13

A1.1.1

12

A1.1.1A1.1.1
14

05110

GATE FRAME:
L 2 1/2 X 2 1/2 X 
1/4 ALL SIDES

METAL DECK: 18 GA., 
B-36, 1 1/2" DEEP ROOF 
DECK, W/ G-90 FINISH 
AS MANUFACTURED BY 
ASC STEEL DECK 
(800-726-2727)

2 1/2" X 1/4" DIAGONAL 
STEEL PLATE BRACE

@ EA. FLUTE, 
TOP AND BOTTOM1/4"

1/4" @ 12"

1/4" @ 12"
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FACE TO FINISH ADJACENT WALL

3/8" STEEL PLATE WELDED TO 
HSS POST

1 1/2" Ø PIPE, WELDED TO 
PLATE W/ ROLLER BEARING

STEEL PLATE DIAGONAL BRACE

1" Ø STEEL ROD WELDED TO TAB

3/8" STEEL PLATE TAB @ GATE 
FRAME

HSS POST

GATE FRAME

1" Ø STEEL ROD WELDED TO 
STEEL PLATE

3/8" STEEL PLATE @ GATE FRAME

1 1/2" Ø PIPE W/ ROLLER BEARING 
WELDED TO BASE PLATE

6" X 6" X 1/2" STEEL BASE 
PLATE

(4) 3/8" Ø HILTI KWIK BOLT TZ2 
ANCHORS WITH 2 1/2" NOMINAL
EMBEDMENT. INSTALL PER ICC
ESR-4266 AND TORQUE TEST EACH
ANCHOR TO 25 FT-LB.
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STEEL PLATE 
KEEPER WELDED 
TO FRAME W/ 
3/16" FILLET 
WELD ALL 
AROUND

GATE FRAME

1" Ø STEEL BAR CANE BOLT

CONCRETE WALK

1" Ø STD. STEEL 
PIPE WELDED TO 
GATE FRAME W/ 
3/16" FILLET WELD 
ALL AROUND

PAD LOCK EYE

1 1/4" X 4" PIPE SLEEVE SET FLUSH W/ 
CONCRETE - EPOXY INTO PLACE. PROVIDE ONE 
@ BOTH OPEN & CLOSED POSITIONS
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2
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"

1
"

EASE CORNERS

ENCLOSURE WALL

FINISH FACE OF WALL

GATE IN FULLY OPEN POSITION

HSS POST BELOW

3/8" STEEL PLATE ABOVE, WELDED 
FLUSH TO TOP OF STEEL POST W/ 
3/16" FILLET WELD ALL AROUND

1 1/2" Ø PIPE WELDED TO PLATE 
W/ ROLLER BEARING

3/8" STEEL PLATE TAB @ TOP OF 
GATE FRAME

GATE FRAME

3/16"

05113

1
"

ENCLOSURE WALL

FINISHED FACE OF WALL

HSS POST

GATE FRAME

1 1/2" Ø PIPE WELDED TO BASE 
PLATE W/ ROLLER BEARING BELOW

3/8" STEEL PLATE  TAB @ BOTTOM 
OF GATE FRAME

3/16"

STEEL BASE PLATE @ CONCRETE 
PAVING
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PARTIAL SITE PLAN
AND DETAILS
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SHEET NOTES

LEGEND

SN.01 ALTERNATE 1: (E) HARDCOURT SHALL RECEIVE CRACK 
REPAIRS AND 2 COATS OF SEAL COAT. (E) STRIPING IS TO 
BE RESTRIPED OVER SEAL COAT. EXTENTS SHOWN
DASHED

SN.02 ROOF OVERHANG ABOVE, PER PC SHADE STRUCTURE /
DEFERRED APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR FIELD CUTTING METAL ROOF PANELS FOR
INSTALLATION.

SN.03 HSS COLUMN AND FOOTING, PER PC SHADE STRUCTURE /
DEFERRED APPROVAL

GENERAL NOTES
1. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE

EXTENT OF CRACK REPAIR AT (E) HARDCOURT.

2. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING (E)
STRIPING CONDITIONS AND VERIFYING EXACT LAYOUT
TO BE RESTRIPED WITH DISTRICT.

1" = 30'-0"1 ENLARGED SITE PLAN - HARDCOURT STRIPING

1" = 10'-0"2 SITE PLAN - SHADE STRUCTURE

3/4" = 1'-0"10 TRASH ENCLOSURE WALL

1/4" = 1'-0"11 GATE ELEVATION

3" = 1'-0"12 GATE SECTION AND CORNER ELEVATION

3" = 1'-0"14 GATE PIVOT ASSEMBLY

3" = 1'-0"13 CANE BOLT ASSEMBLY

3" = 1'-0"15 UPPER PIVOT ASSEMBLY

3" = 1'-0"16 LOWER PIVOT ASSEMBLY
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(E) 2' - 8"

(E) 35 1/4" CLR.
(E) 2' - 9 3/4" 4' - 8" CLR.

(E
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BOYS

D101

GIRLS

D102

STAFF

D103

(E) 1' - 5 1/2"

5' - 0" MIN. CLR.

4' - 7" 2' - 0"

SN.03

SN.04

SN.04

SN.02

SN.05

SN.13

SN.06

10.051, SN.10

10.043

SN.08

SN.09

S
N

.0
8

1' - 6"
SN.01

SN.04

SN.04

SN.05

SN.13

10.051, SN.11

10.043

SN.09

SN.08

1' - 6"

(E) 6' - 9 1/4" CLR.

22.040, SN.07

SN.04

SN.04
SN.05

10.051, SN.12

10.043

SN.08

SN.09

WC-1

SYMBOL FIXTURE DESCRIPTION NOTES VENT

WC-1
(ADA)

WATER CLOSET
FLUSH VALVE
FLOOR MTD

"KOHLER" HIGHCLIFF ULTRA, MODEL K-96057, OR
EQUAL, VITREOUS CHINA, ELONGATED, 1-1/2" TOP
SPUD, 12" ROUGH-IN, 16-5/8" RIM HEIGHT, 1.28 GPF.
FLUSH VALVE: "SLOAN" ROYAL OPTIMA 111-1.28

SEAT: "CHURCH" 295SSCT OR EQUAL, SELF-SUSTAINING
CONCEALED CHECK HINGES, ONE PIECE SS POST HINGES,
WHITE COLOR.

MOUNT FLUSH HANDLE ON WIDE SIDE OF WATER CLOSET
ENCLOSURE.

WASTE

BRANCH OUTLET

COLD WATER

BRANCH OUTLET

HOT WATER

BRANCH OUTLET

PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE - BASIS OF DESIGN UTILITY CONNECTIONS

2" 4" 4" 1-1/4" 1" -- --
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TOILET ROOM
DEMOLITION AND
IMPROVEMENT PLANS
AND INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

A2.1.1
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A

UNIT D1

1/4" = 1'-0"

D101 - BOYS

1/4" = 1'-0"

D102 - GIRLS

1/4" = 1'-0"

D103 - STAFF

1/4" = 1'-0"1 ENLARGED TOILET ROOMS - DEMOLITION
1/4" = 1'-0"2 ENLARGED TOILET ROOMS - IMPROVEMENT

ADULT HEIGHT

ADULT HEIGHT

ADULT HEIGHT

ADULT HEIGHT

KEYNOTES

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES
1. FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS, LOCATIONS, AND DETAILS, INCLUDING

THOSE FOR DISABLED ACCESSIBITY, REFER TO SHEET A0.2

2. PROTECT ALL ADJACENT SURFACES, ITEMS AND FINISHES NOT
NOTED TO BE DEMOLISHED.

3. EQUIPMENT/FIXTURES NOTED AS "SALVAGED FOR 
REINSTALLATION" WILL BE REMOVED AND STORED BY THE 
CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO START OF DEMOLITION. THESE
EQUIPMENT/FIXTURES SHALL BE REINSTALLED BY THE
CONTRACTOR UNDER THIS CONTRACT.

4. REMOVE ALL ITEMS SCHEDULED TO BE REMOVED, INCLUDING
MOUNTING HARDWARE.

5. DEMO AND REPAIR WALL FINISH AS NECESSARY TO PERFORM
FIXTURE AND EQUIPMENT WORK AS NOTED. ADJACENT FINISHES
TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR.

DEMOLITION NOTES
DN.01 REMOVE (E) WALL-MOUNTED WATER CLOSET AND SALVAGE 

FOR REINSTALLATION
DN.02 REMOVE (E) FLUSH VALVE AT (E) WATER CLOSET
DN.03 REMOVE (E) URINAL AND SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLATION
DN.04 REMOVE (E) GRAB BARS AND SALVAGE FOR REINSTALLATION 
DN.05 REMOVE (E) SOAP DISPENSER AND SALVAGE FOR 

REINSTALLATION
DN.06 REMOVE (E) TOILET PARTITION AND SALVAGE FOR

REINSTALLATION
DN.07 REMOVE (E) FLOOR-MOUNTED WATER CLOSET
DN.08 REMOVE (E) TOILET ROOM I.D. SIGN

INTERIOR

ELEV.

1

2

3

4

1.5

2.53.5

4.5
CONSECUTIVE NUMBERING
CONVENTION FOR INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS AND ROOM
FINISHES.

10.043 SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM IDENTIFICATION

10.051 SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM DOOR SYMBOL

22.040 WATER CLOSET

SHEET NOTES
SN.01 REINSTALL (E) SALVAGED WALL-MOUNTED WATER CLOSET 

TO COMPLY WITH A0.2. ADJUST (E) WATER CARRIER AS
REQUIRED FOR RECONNECTION TO WATER CLOSET.
RECONNECT TO (E) WATER LINE, WASTE LINE AND VENT.

SN.02 PROVIDE NEW FLUSH VALVE AT (E) WATER CLOSET
TO COMPLY WITH A0.2

SN.03 REINSTALL (E) SALVAGED URINAL TO COMPLY WITH A0.2. 
ADJUST (E) WATER CARRIER AS REQUIRED FOR 
RECONNECTION TO URINAL. RECONNECT TO (E) WATER 
LINE, WASTE LINE AND VENT.

SN.04 REINSTALL (E) SALVAGED GRAB BARS TO COMPLY WITH A0.2
SN.05 REINSTALL (E) SALVAGED SOAP DISPENSER TO COMPLY

WITH A0.2
SN.06 REINSTALL (E) SALVAGED TOILET PARITION
SN.07 RECONNECT TO (E) WATER LINE, WASTE LINE AND VENT
SN.08 30" X 48" CLEAR SPACE
SN.09 60" DIA. TURNING CIRCLE
SN.10 SIGN TO READ "BOYS"
SN.11 SIGN TO READ "GIRLS"
SN.12 SIGN TO READ "STAFF"
SN.13 WRAP ALL EXPOSED PIPES WITH INSULATION

NOT TO SCALE3 PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
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DETAILS

E3.1

Hilti Firestop Systems

System No. W-L-1054

SECTION A-A

A

Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.

January 23, 2015

A

1A
3

2 1B

C

CL

ASS IF IED

Classified by
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
to UL 1479 and CAN/ULC-S115

US
ANSI/UL1479 (ASTM E814) CAN/ULC S115

F Ratings —1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and
3)

F Ratings — 1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and
3)

T Rating — 0 Hr FT Rating — 0 Hr

L Rating at Ambient — Less Than 1
CFM/sq ft

FH Ratings —1 and 2 Hr (See Items 1 and
3)

L Rating at 400 F — Less Than 1 CFM/sq
ft

FTH Rating — 0 Hr

FTH Rating — 0 Hr

L Rating at Ambient — Less Than 1
CFM/sq ft L Rating at 400 F — Less Than

1 CFM/sq ft

1. Wall Assembly — The 1 or 2 hr fire-rated gypsum wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the materials and in the manner specified
in the individual U300 or U400 Series Wall and Partition Designs in the UL Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following construction
features:

A. Studs — Wall framing may consist of either wood studs or steel channel studs. Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4 in. (51 by 102 mm)
lumber spaced 16 in. (406 mm) OC. Steel studs to be min 2-1/2 in. (64 mm) wide and spaced max 24 in. (610 mm) OC. When steel studs are
used and the diam of opening exceeds the width of stud cavity, the opening shall be framed on all sides using lengths of steel stud installed
between the vertical studs and screw-attached to the steel studs at each end. The framed opening in the wall shall be 4 to 6 in. (102 to 152
mm) wider and 4 to 6 in. (102 to 152 mm) higher than the diam of the penetrating item such that, when the penetrating item is installed in the
opening, a 2 to 3 in. (51 to 76 mm) clearance is present between the penetrating item and the framing on all four sides.

B. Gypsum Board* — 5/8 in. (16 mm) thick, 4 ft (122 cm) wide with square or tapered edges. The gypsum board type, thickness, number of
layers, fastener type and sheet orientation shall be as specified in the individual U300 or U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance
Directory. Max diam of opening is 32-1/4 in. (819 mm) for steel stud walls. Max diam of opening is 14-1/2 in. (368 mm) for wood stud walls.

The F and FH Ratings of the firestop system are equal to the fire rating of the wall assembly.
2. Through-Penetrants — One metallic pipe, conduit or tubing to be installed either concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop system. The

annular space shall be min 0 in. to max 2-1/4 in. (57 mm). Pipe may be installed with continuous point contact. Pipe, conduit or tubing may be
installed at an angle not greater than 45 degrees from perpendicular. Pipe, conduit or tubing to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall
assembly. The following types and sizes of metallic pipes, conduits or tubing may be used:

A. Steel Pipe — Nom 30 in. (762 mm) diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.
B. Iron Pipe — Nom 30 in. (762 mm) diam (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe.
C. Conduit — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing or 6 in. (152 mm) . diam steel conduit.
D. Copper Tubing — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing.
E. Copper Pipe — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) regular (or heavier) copper pipe.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Sealant — Min 5/8 in. (16 mm) thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, flush with both surfaces of wall.
At the point or continuous contact locations between pipe and wall, a min 1/2 in. (13 mm) diam bead of fill material shall be applied at the pipe wall
interface on both surfaces of wall.
HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — FS-One Sealant or FS-ONE MAX Intumescent Sealant

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as Canada),
respectively.

System No. C-AJ-1226

SECTION A-A

A

Reproduced by HILTI, Inc. Courtesy of
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.

January 07, 2015Hilti Firestop Systems

1. Floor or Wall Assembly — Min 4-1/2 in. (114 mm) thick reinforced lightweight or normal weight (100-150 pcf or 1600-2400 kg/m³) concrete. Wall
may also be constructed of any UL Classified Concrete Blocks*. Max diam of opening is 32 in. (813 mm).

2. Metallic Sleeve — (Optional) Nom 32 in. (813 mm) diam (or smaller) Schedule 40 (or heavier) steel sleeve cast or grouted into floor or wall
assembly, flush with floor or wall surfaces or extending a max of 3 in. (76 mm) above floor or beyond both surfaces of wall.

2A. Sheet Metal Sleeve — (Optional) Max 6 in. (152 mm) diam, min 26 ga. galv steel provided with a 26 ga galv steel square flange spot welded to
the sleeve at approx mid-height, or flush with bottom of sleeve in floors, and sized to be a min of 2 in. (51 mm) larger than the sleeve diam. The
sleeve is to be cast in place and may extend a max of 4 in. (102 mm) below the bottom of the deck and a max of 1 in. (25 mm) above the top
surface of the concrete floor.

2B. Sheet Metal Sleeve — (Optional) - Max 12 in. (305 mm) diam, min 24 ga galv steel provided with a 24 ga galv steel square flange spot welded
to the sleeve at approx mid-height, or flush with bottom of sleeve in floors, and sized to be a min of 2 in. (51 mm) larger than the sleeve diam. The
sleeve is to be cast in place and may extend a max of 4 in. (102 mm) below the bottom of the deck and a max of 1 in. (25 mm) above the top
surface of the concrete floor.

3. Through-Penetrant — One metallic pipe, tube or conduit to be installed either concentrically or eccentrically within the firestop system. The
annular space between penetrant and periphery of opening shall be min 0 in. (point contact) to max 1-7/8 in. (48 mm). Penetrant may be installed
with continuous point contact. Penetrant to be rigidly supported on both sides of floor or wall assembly. The following types and sizes of metallic
penetrants may be used:

A. Steel Pipe — Nom 30 in. (762 mm) diam (or smaller) Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe.
B. Iron Pipe — Nom 30 in. (762 mm) diam (or smaller) cast or ductile iron pipe.
C. Copper Pipe — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) Regular (or heavier) copper pipe.
D. Copper Tubing — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) Type L (or heavier) copper tubing.
E. Conduit — Nom 6 in. (152 mm) diam (or smaller) steel conduit.
F. Conduit — Nom 4 in. (102 mm) diam (or smaller) steel electrical metallic tubing (EMT).

4. Firestop System — The firestop system shall consist of the following:
A. Packing Material — Min 4 in. (102 mm) thickness of min 4 pcf (64 kg/m³) mineral wool batt insulation firmly packed into opening as a

permanent form. Packing material to be recessed from top surface of floor or sleeve or from both surfaces of wall or sleeve as required to
accommodate the required thickness of fill material.

B. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Sealant — Min 1/4 in. (6 mm) thickness of fill material applied within the annulus, flush with top surface of
floor or sleeve or with both surfaces of wall or sleeve. At the point or continuous contact locations between penetrant and concrete or sleeve,
a min 1/4 in. (6 mm) diam bead of fill material shall be applied at the concrete or sleeve/ pipe penetrant interface on the top surface of floor
and on both surfaces of wall.
HILTI CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS, DIV OF HILTI INC — FS-One Sealant or FS-ONE MAX Intumescent Sealant

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification (such as Canada),
respectively.

A

2

34B

3

14B

4A

C

CL

ASS IF IED

Classified by
Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
to UL 1479 and CAN/ULC-S115

US
ANSI/UL1479 (ASTM E814) CAN/ULC S115

F Rating — 3 Hr F Rating — 3 Hr

T Rating — 0 Hr FT Rating — 0 Hr

L Rating At Ambient — Less Than 1
CFM/sq ft FH Rating — 3 Hr

L Rating At 400 F — 4 CFM/sq ft FTH Rating — 0 Hr

L Rating At Ambient — Less Than 1
CFM/sq ft

L Rating At 400 F — 4 CFM/sq ft
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